risers further down, then proceeded to clean and plug the remainder of the clay riser with fabric 
and mortar” Andy Bearss -F&V inspector.  Since this is out the scope of work EGLE will not provide 
funding. I would request that council approve the invoice as presented. Discussion ensued. 

• MOTION by Arnold SECOND by Burch that we approve thirteen thousand four-
hundred seventy-six dollars and no cents, ($13,476.00) for the storm drain. Roll Call 
Vote:  Arnold – Aye, Richard – Aye, Martin – Aye, Pangle – Aye, Burch – Aye, Mayor 
Brown – Aye.  All Ayes.  Motion Carried.  

9. DISCUSSION/DIRECTION MOBILE GENERATOR REPAIR: City Manager Rankin indicated the 
mobile generator used for the lift station is in need of repair.